
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5046
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2013
TRAVELLING SLIPS
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is proposed to issue Travelling Slips to pilgrims travelling by rail to Vaishno Devi and Tirupati at the time of booking rail tickets; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) & (b): The proposal for examining the feasibility of creating a facility in computerised Passenger Reservation System (PRS) software for identification of passenger travelling for Darshan to Vaishno Devi has been approved.
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